KATHERINE MAYO

AUTHOR OF

MOTHER INDIA

SLAVES OF THE GODS

JONATHAN CAPE
THIRTY BEDFORD SQUARE
LONDON



Py
M .

—

==

-~

—

PG

+

CONTENTS

TO THE WESTERX WORLD
KINDLY FLAMES

. THE POISON SPIDER

WHY THEY DON'T TELL

MAGGOT TO MAN

THE TWO RANIS

THE WIDOW

A SLAVE OF THE GODS

THE UNDER DOG

IN THE BRAHMAN'S HOUSE

THE HEDGE OF THORNS

THE OLD GREY COW

LONELINESS

TO THE WOMEN OF HINDU INDIA
OPINIONS OF HINDU INDIA TO-DAY

THE FREVALENCE OF CHILD MARRIAGE
AMONG HINDUS

THE AVERAGE AGE OF CONSUMMATION

THE FFFECT AT CONSUMMATED CHILD
MARRIAGE

NOTES ON PERSONS AND PUBLICATIONS
QUOTED
v

21
35
53
69
87
99
113
127
147
161
181
193
209
223

224
230

234

239



WEe have a splendid spiritual heritage; but it has
grown stale and profitless through the lack of the one
thing which alone can keep any tradition fresh and
profitable; and that is the spirit of real affection and
consideration for others. The most potent survivals
from our immemorial past are now — what? Crystal-
lized cruelties and selfishness, infant marriage, the
heartless restrictions which we place on widows, our
treatment of women generally, the whole system of
untouchability, what are these but matters in which
the dead weight of custem has crushed out of us the
ordinary decent feelings which should sweeten and
harmonize the life of human beings? And what is
caste itself but a system of organized selfishness. . .
These and many similar things are our heritage
to-day; and it is under the weight of this heritage that
weare groaning. — KrrsunaMvrri. Reprinted in New
India [Editors, Annie Besant and B. Shiva Rao),
Madras, March 22, 1928,

vi



