KATHERINE MAYO

AUTHOR OF
MOTHER INDIA

SLAVES OF THE GODS



JONATHAN CAPE
THIRTY BEDFORD SQUARE
LONDON

CONTENTS

I. TO THE WESTERN WORLD	9
I, KINDLY FLAMES	21
[I. THE POISON SPIDER	35
V. WHY THEY DON'T TELL	53
V. maggot to man	69
I. THE TWO RANIS	87
I. THE WIDOW	99
I. A SLAVE OF THE GODS	113
X. THE UNDER DOG	127
X. IN THE BRAHMAN'S HOUSE	147
I. THE HEDGE OF THORNS	161
I. THE OLD GREY COW	181
I. LONELINESS	193
V. TO THE WOMEN OF HINDU INDIA	209
V. OPINIONS OF HINDU INDIA TO-DAY	223
THE PREVALENCE OF CHILD MARRIAGE	Ū
AMONG HINDUS	225
THE AVERAGE AGE OF CONSUMMATION	230
THE EFFECT AT CONSUMMATED CHILD	
MARRIAGE	234
NOTES ON PERSONS AND PUBLICATIONS	
QUOTED	239

We have a splendid spiritual heritage; but it has grown stale and profitless through the lack of the one thing which alone can keep any tradition fresh and profitable; and that is the spirit of real affection and consideration for others. The most potent survivals from our immemorial past are now - what? Crystallized cruelties and selfishness, infant marriage, the heartless restrictions which we place on widows, our treatment of women generally, the whole system of untouchability, what are these but matters in which the dead weight of custom has crushed out of us the ordinary decent feelings which should sweeten and harmonize the life of human beings? And what is caste itself but a system of organized selfishness. . . . These and many similar things are our heritage to-day; and it is under the weight of this heritage that we are groaning. - Krishnamurti. Reprinted in New India [Editors, Annie Besant and B. Shiva Rao], Madras, March 22, 1928.